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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 300 300 -—- - —
Ph.D students enrolled 20 - - — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially

programs = Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students =~ Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male &
female) female) female) female) female)

PG 441 173 614 239 374 1 17 16

Ph.D 6 14 20 16 4 0 3 1

Placement & Higher Studies

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 171
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

172

178

232

Entrepreneurship

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

172

177

227

No. of students
placed through
campus

placement

140

163

215

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

608000(Six
Lakh Eight
Thousand)

710000(Seven
Lakh Ten
Thousand)

700000(Seven
Lakh)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the

Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

4 1 1

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

1 Chugan Pawan Kumar 64 Professor Male Ph.D 493

2 Aagja Jayesh Pankajbhai 47 Associate Male Ph.D 214
Professor

3  Amarnani Neeraj 42 Associate Male Ph.D 262
Professor

4  Awasthi Ashwini K 51 Professor Male Ph.D 342

5 Bhatt Amola Shahir 31 Assistant Female Ph.D 115
Professor

6 Bhatt Nityesh 40 Professor Male Ph.D 194

7 Chatterjee Monali 37 Assistant Female Ph.D 102
Professor

8  Chenengara Gopalkrishnan 72 Professor Male Ph.D 498

9 Choraria Sapna Prakash 33 Assistant Female Ph.D 30
Professor

10 Danak DeepakKumar Jaykrishna 60 Professor Male Ph.D 462

11 Doshit Yogesh Manharlal 66 Professor Male Ph.D 282

12  Guru Sunita Deepak 38 Assistant Female Ph.D 158
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 311
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Jain Rajesh Kumar

Jain Sanjay

Jotwani Dhiren

K C Mahesh

Mehta Bindi R
Mehta Shantanu Chittaranjan

Muncherji Nina

Munshi Meeta Amar

Nair Satish Krishnankutty

Panchal Nilam

Parashar Sapna

Patel Nikunjkumar Ramanikbhai

Pingle Sameer Sudhakar

Rijwani Parag Rajkumar

Shah Reena Amal

Sinha Anamika Parmanand
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47

42

31

40

65

60

55

47

52

37

45

36

38

34

46

43

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

302

211

87

198

432

440

330

271

326

156

202

172

171

138

226

172

411
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Trivedi Harismita Anubhai

Yadav PrabhatKumar Vyankatrao

Arolkar Harshal
Bhatt Kishor

Bhatt Shahir Manoj

Brahmbhatt Arvindbhai Chhaganlal
Buch Himanshu

Dave Niyati Avinash

Deo Anand G

Desai Khyati Manas

Dutta Swarup Kumar

Gandhi Dhaval
Guha Pritha
Gupta Maheshchand Ghanshamlal

Jhaveri Chetan

Joseph Jerome

Joshi Tripurasundari

Kikani Rajesh

Kumar Prashant

58

47

42

73

32

70

60

28

59

39

47

29

35

61

44

66

54

63

29

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
BA(LLB)

Ph.D

Ph.D
BA(LLB)

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

CA
Ph.D
C.S.

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

PGDBM

Ph.D

429

216

192

488

113

576

340

52

421

195

259

68

96

424

254

384

384

444

98

511
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

M Mallikarjun
Mattila Sari Sofia Annelia
Mishra Gaurav

Mishra Ruchi

Mody Raghuvir Jagmohandas

Nath VV

Pandit Anuradha

Parekh Monaz Zubin
Patel Riteshkumar Jayantilal

Poturaju Nareshkumar
Nageshwararao

Ramtri Manish

Rao Indu

Sahu Subrat

Saldanha Victor
Sanghvi Kirti
Satsangi Mohan S
Saxena Yash

Shah Khyati Manish

Sheth Tejpal

Shrivastav Harish Kumar
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46

52

35

30

64

39

28

28

28

33

45

49

61

57

65

31

30

39

67

Professor

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Associate
Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D

M.A

MBA
MBA

MBA

CA

Ph.D

Ph.D

BA(LLB)
MBA
PGDM
MBA

MBA

C.S.

MBA

270

200

33

99

430

492

131

65

75

90

144

283

246

408

432

324

84

80

192

540
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68 Somayajulu Garimella

69 Soni Nirmal C

70 Srivastava Deepak K
71 Udani Moksha

72 Unny Balakrishnan R

61

42

38

28

32

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor
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Male Ph.D
Male M.COM
Male Ph.D
Male MBA
Male MBA

384

220

168

52

109

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for

previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories
Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

1499819 (Rupees
Fourteen Lakhs
Ninety Nine
Thousand Eight
Hundred and
Nineteen )

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

11560900 (Rupees
One Crore Fifteen
Lakh Sixty
Thousand Nine
Hundred)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

1499921 (Rupees
Fourteen Lakh
Ninety Nine
Thousand Nine
Hundred and
Twenty One)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

14076037 (Rupees
One Crore Forty
Lakh Seventy Six
Thousand Thirty
Seven)

1037127 (Rupees
Ten Lakh Thirty
Seven Thousand
One Hundred and
Twenty Seven)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

5482054 (Rupees
Fifty Four Lakh
Eighty Two
Thousand Fifty
Four)

7M1
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running

2015-16
Utilised Amount

98855498 (Rupees
Nine Crore Eighty
Eight Lakh Fifty Five
Thousand Four
Hundred Ninty Eight)

140653755 (Rupees
Fourteen Crore Six

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshopd.akh Fifty Three

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Women Diversity

Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty Five)

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

91977368 (Rupees
Nine Crore Nineteen
Lakhs Seventy
Seven Thousand
Three Hundred Sixty
Eight)

91792624 (Rupees
Nine Crore
Seventeen Lakh
Ninety Two
Thousand Six
Hundred Twenty
Four)

2013-14
Utilised Amount

77841856 (Rupees
Seven Crore
Seventy Eight Lakhs
Forty One Thousand
Eight Hundred Fifty
Six)

111493620 (Rupees
Eleven Crore
Fourteen Lakh
Ninety Three
Thousand Six
Hundred and
Twenty)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads

in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

2014

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2013
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Financial Year

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2015-16

4

145800

One Lakh Forty Five Thousand
Eight Hundred

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of 4
Consultancy

Projects

Total no. of Client 4
Organizations
Total Amount 2647331
Received (Amount

in Rupees)

Amount Received
in Words

Twenty Six Lakh Forty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred
Thirty One

2014-15

1456624

Twenty Four

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015-16

Zero

2014-15

250000

Two Lakh Fifty

Thousand

Fourteen Lakh Fifty Six
Thousand Six Hundred

2014-15 2013-14
0 0
Zero Zero
2013-14
4
1
209000

Two Lakh Nine
Thousand

2013-14

2254903

Twenty Two Lakh Fifty Four
Thousand Nine Hundred and
Three

911



1/27/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Executive Development 1 2 1

Programs

Total no. of Participants 25 36 21

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in 1104000 1058000 1035000

Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words Eleven Lakh Four Ten Lakh Fifty Eight Ten lakh Thirty Five
Thousand Thousand Thousand

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from  Yes, in all the

one building to another for handicapped students? buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the
buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 10/11
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Srno Format Name Download
3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
5  Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded
format
8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded
format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
http://www.nirmauni.ac.in/IMNU/nirf2017
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-MGMT-2-18406_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161224074248.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-MGMT-2-18406_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161224074257.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-MGMT-2-18406_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161224074306.xlsx
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