

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



## DCS Full Report MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR17-MGMT-2-18406 Institute Name: Nirma University Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	300	300			
Ph.D students enrolled	20				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
PG	441	173	614	239	374	1	17	16
Ph.D	6	14	20	16	4	0	3	1

### Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years	s Program(s)]: Plac	ement & higher st	udies for previo	ous 3 years
				J

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	172	(2013- 14)	172	140	608000(Six Lakh Eight Thousand)	0
(2013- 14)	178	(2014- 15)	177	163	710000(Seven Lakh Ten Thousand)	0
(2014- 15)	232	(2015- 16)	227	215	700000(Seven Lakh)	0

### Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 27

### Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from	<u>·</u>	r institution who were	admitted into	Top University/Institutio	n to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16:	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 \end{bmatrix}$				

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 33

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 1

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 34

#### Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)									
2015-16 2013-14									
4	4 1 1								

## **Faculty Details**

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Chugan Pawan Kumar	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	493
2	Aagja Jayesh Pankajbhai	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	214
3	Amarnani Neeraj	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	262
4	Awasthi Ashwini K	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	342
5	Bhatt Amola Shahir	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	115
6	Bhatt Nityesh	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	194
7	Chatterjee Monali	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	102
8	Chenengara Gopalkrishnan	72	Professor	Male	Ph.D	498
9	Choraria Sapna Prakash	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	30
10	Danak DeepakKumar Jaykrishna	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	462
11	Doshit Yogesh Manharlal	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	282
12	Guru Sunita Deepak	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	158

13	Jain Rajesh Kumar	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	302
14	Jain Sanjay	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	211
15	Jotwani Dhiren	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	87
16	K C Mahesh	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	198
17	Mehta Bindi R	65	Professor	Female	Ph.D	432
18	Mehta Shantanu Chittaranjan	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	440
19	Muncherji Nina	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	330
20	Munshi Meeta Amar	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	271
21	Nair Satish Krishnankutty	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	326
22	Panchal Nilam	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156
23	Parashar Sapna	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	202
24	Patel Nikunjkumar Ramanikbhai	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	172
25	Pingle Sameer Sudhakar	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	171
26	Rijwani Parag Rajkumar	34	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	138
27	Shah Reena Amal	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	226
28	Sinha Anamika Parmanand	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	172

29	Trivedi Harismita Anubhai	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	429
30	Yadav PrabhatKumar Vyankatrao	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216
31	Arolkar Harshal	42	Other	Male	Ph.D	192
32	Bhatt Kishor	73	Other	Male	BA(LLB)	488
33	Bhatt Shahir Manoj	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113
34	Brahmbhatt Arvindbhai Chhaganlal	70	Other	Male	Ph.D	576
35	Buch Himanshu	60	Other	Male	BA(LLB)	340
36	Dave Niyati Avinash	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	52
37	Deo Anand G	59	Other	Male	MBA	421
38	Desai Khyati Manas	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	195
39	Dutta Swarup Kumar	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	259
40	Gandhi Dhaval	29	Other	Male	CA	68
41	Guha Pritha	35	Other	Female	Ph.D	96
42	Gupta Maheshchand Ghanshamlal	61	Other	Male	C.S.	424
43	Jhaveri Chetan	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	254
44	Joseph Jerome	66	Other	Male	Ph.D	384
45	Joshi Tripurasundari	54	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	384
46	Kikani Rajesh	63	Other	Male	PGDBM	444
47	Kumar Prashant	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	98

48	M Mallikarjun	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	270
49	Mattila Sari Sofia Annelia	52	Other	Female	Ph.D	200
50	Mishra Gaurav	35	Other	Male	Ph.D	33
51	Mishra Ruchi	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	99
52	Mody Raghuvir Jagmohandas	79	Other	Male	Ph.D	430
53	Nath V V	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	492
54	Pandit Anuradha	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	131
55	Parekh Monaz Zubin	28	Other	Female	MBA	65
56	Patel Riteshkumar Jayantilal	28	Other	Male	MBA	75
57	Poturaju Nareshkumar Nageshwararao	28	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	90
58	Ramtri Manish	33	Other	Male	CA	144
59	Rao Indu	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	283
60	Sahu Subrat	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	246
61	Saldanha Victor	61	Other	Male	BA(LLB)	408
62	Sanghvi Kirti	57	Other	Male	MBA	432
63	Satsangi Mohan S	65	Other	Male	PGDM	324
64	Saxena Yash	31	Other	Male	МВА	84
65	Shah Khyati Manish	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	80
66	Sheth Tejpal	39	Other	Male	C.S.	192
67	Shrivastav Harish Kumar	67	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	540

68	Somayajulu Garimella	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384
69	Soni Nirmal C	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	220
70	Srivastava Deepak K	38	Professor	Male	Ph.D	168
71	Udani Moksha	28	Other	Male	МВА	52
72	Unny Balakrishnan R	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	109

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)									
Library	1499819 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Nineteen )	1499921 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty One)	1037127 (Rupees Ten Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Seven)						
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)						
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)						
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)						
Other suitably identified academic activities	11560900 (Rupees One Crore Fifteen Lakh Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred)	14076037 (Rupees One Crore Forty Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Thirty Seven)	5482054 (Rupees Fifty Four Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Fifty Four)						
Annual Operational Expenditure	,								

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	98855498 (Rupees Nine Crore Eighty Eight Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninty Eight)	91977368 (Rupees Nine Crore Nineteen Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Eight)	77841856 (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Worksho etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	140653755 (Rupees Fourteen Crore Six psLakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Five)	91792624 (Rupees Nine Crore Seventeen Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four)	111493620 (Rupees Eleven Crore Fourteen Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty)

## Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 5

### **IPR**

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	4	3	4
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	145800	250000	209000
Amount Received in Words	One Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred	Two Lakh Fifty Thousand	Two Lakh Nine Thousand

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	4	7	6
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	7	6
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2647331	1456624	2254903
Amount Received in Words	Twenty Six Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One	Fourteen Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four	Twenty Two Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Three

## **Executive Development Program**

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	2	1
Total no. of Participants	25	36	21
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	1104000	1058000	1035000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Eleven Lakh Four Thousand	Ten Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand	Ten lakh Thirty Five Thousand

## Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

## **Upload Prescribed Formats**

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format

Srno	Format Name	Download
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://www.nirmauni.ac.in/IMNU/nirf2017